

CS DJ No.318/21

Rajinder Kaur Bajwa vs. Sanjeev Kumar Hans

05.10.2021

**The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.**

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar, counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard.

Let notice of the application be issued to the defendants on filing of PF/RC/speed post, authorized courier by the plaintiff as per law for next date of hearing. As requested, notice be given dasti.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 18.10.2021.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/05.10.2021