

CS DJ - 318/21

18.10.2021

**The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.**

Present: Plaintiff in person alongwith counsel Sh. Vijay Kumar.

Sh. Sanjay Rana, counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Vikas Gupta, Advocate alongwith Sh. P.K. Jindal, AE for MCD.

Counsel for D-1 filed the vakalatnama. It be taken on record.

Legible copy of the plaint as well as of applications including application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC, u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC and another one u/o 26 Rule 9 of CPC has been supplied to the counsel for the defendants.

Put up for reply and arguments on 26.10.2021.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/18.10.2021