

CS DJ No. 318/21

Rajinder Kaur Bajwa V. Sanjeev Kumar Hans

26.10.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

None for defendant no. 2.

The reply of the application u/O 6 Rule 17, u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC and u/O 26 Rule 9 of CPC has not been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1.

It is submitted by defendant no. 1 that his counsel is not available today and reply of the same is also not ready.

Sought adjournment.

Heard. In view of the submissions, adjournment granted subject to cost of Rs. 10,000/-

Put up on **25.11.2021**.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/26.10.2021

At this stage, Sh. Vivek Gupta, Ld. Counsel on behalf of MCD has appeared.

Put up on **25.11.2021**.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/26.10.2021