

CS DJ – 318/21

Rajinder Kaur Bajwa vs. Sanjeev Kumar Hans

08.12.2021

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 alongwith counsel Sh. Piyush Mittal
Sh. Vikash Gupta, Advocate alongwith Sh. Ashish
Sharma, AE and Sh. Rajender Kumar, JE.

WS as well as reply of the application u/o 39 Rule
1&2 CPC has been filed by D-1&D-2. Be taken on record.
Copies supplied.

Counsel for D-1 has also moved an application for
waiving of the cost imposed upon D-1 for not filing the WS.

Heard. In view of the submission of counsel for D-1 as
well as the reason explained in the said application and in the
interest of justice cost imposed is Rs.20,000/-, is reduced to
Rs.10,000/-. Cost paid.

D-1 has also placed on record photographs.

Counsel for the plaintiff has submitted that D-1 has
installed water tank which has been shown in the photographs
filed by D-1 himself and D-1 has submitted that he shall remove
the said water tank and would make the repair of his balcony
also.

Heard. In view of the submissions, be put up for
further arguments on the application u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC on
07.02.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/08.12.2021