

CS DJ No. 318/21
Rajinder Kaur Bajwa v. Sanjeev Kumar Hans

09.05.2022

Present: Sh. Vijay Sharma, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Piyush Mittal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, AE with Counsel Sh. Vikash
Gupta.

Certain photographs has been filed by Counsel for plaintiff and it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that still the seepage is in their flat and because of that seepage allegedly caused by defendant no.1 they have suffered a loss of approximately Rs.10 Lacs.

The reply of the application U/s 340 Cr.P.C has been filed by the MCD. Be taken on record.

Be put up for arguments on said application on
01.09.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/09.05.2022