

CS DJ 318/21  
RAJINDER KAUR BAJWA  
Vs.  
SANJEEV KUMAR HANS

01.09.2022

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sandeep Vats, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1.

Ms. Khushboo Gupta, proxy counsel for counsel for the MCD.

Ld. counsel for MCD is directed to ask the concerned JE to visit flat no.C-20G, C-20F and C-20S, Vijeta Vihar, phot no.19/2, Sector-13, Rohini and will file the status report within 15 days explaining all the seepage and the condition of the pipelines of all three flats.

Be put up on 17.11.2022 for further proceedings.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/01.09.2022