

CS DJ 318/21

RAJINDER KAUR BAJWA Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR HANS

14.12.2023

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar Sharma, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Sh. Piyush Mittal, counsel for D-1 with D-1.  
Sh. Kshitij Vats, counsel for D-2/MCD.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for P.E.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Counsel for plaintiff has also filed an application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC. Copy supplied.

Now to come up on 04.05.2024 for P.E. as well as reply/arguments and disposal of all pending miscellaneous applications.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/14.12.2023