

CS DJ 318/21

Rajinder Kaur Bajwa Vs. Sanjeev Kumar Hans

22.01.2025

Present: Sh. Harish Nautiyal, Counsel for plaintiff.

sh. Piyush Mittal, Counsel for D-1 with D-1.

D-1/Sanjeev Kumar Hans in person.

Sh. Shitiz Vats, Counsel for D-2/MCD.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for cross-examination of PW-1.

PW-1 is also present for cross-examination.

Recording of cross-examination is not possible today as one Stenographer is on leave today and no substitute has been provided.

Now to come up on 05.03.2025 for purpose fixed i.e. cross-examination of PW-1.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 22.01.2025