

32 CS DJ 318/21 RAJINDER KAUR BAJWA Vs. SANJEEV
KUMAR HANS

13.11.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person.

PW1 Guddu Contractor in person.

Sh. Piyush Mittal, counsel for D-1 with D-1 in
person.

Sh. Shitij Vats, counsel for D-2.

At request on behalf of D-1, the costs imposed on
D-1 is reduced to Rs.8,000/-. That is paid via UPI to the son of the
plaintiff.

PW1 examined and discharged.

To come up for RPE on **13.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 13.11.2025